TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST		02/03/2020	STATUTORY TRUST: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIP SUPPLY, INC		
Street Address:	7725 N. Orange Blossom Trail		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32810		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3353862	CHIP SUPPLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047888331

HWRITM@huntonak.com Email:

Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076200.0000036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Release Midcap Financial Trust to Chip Supply Inc#page1.tif source=Security Release Midcap Financial Trust to Chip Supply Inc#page2.tif source=Security Release Midcap Financial Trust to Chip Supply Inc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0788

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, effective as of <u>February</u> <u>3</u>, 2020, is made by **MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST**, as administrative agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), in favor of **CHIP SUPPLY, INC.**, a Florida corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), with an address of 7725 N. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, FL 32810.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit and Guarantee Agreement dated as of August 7, 2017 (as may have been amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement dated August 7, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Debtor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2017 at Reel 6124 and Frame 0072.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed in Schedule A.

THIS TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAWS PRINCIPLES OTHER THAN SECTION 5-1401 AND 5-1402 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0789 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST,

as Administrative Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

Trademarks

No.	Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Owner
1.	CHIP SUPPLY	United States	3353862	Chip Supply, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 02/12/2020